APR-19-2005 15:39 BCIT LAW	ECH 281 834 1438 P.02 Docket No.: 2005B013
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	ATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	<u> </u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and T	ademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ronald D. Garton (04/13/2005) David G. Woods (04/14/2005) Hans G. Korsten (04/13/2005) Pierre J. Osterrieth(04/14/2005) Brian C. McClaine (04/18/2005)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc. Internal Address:
	s 🛛 No
 Nature of conveyance: 	
AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange	Street Address: <u>13501 Katy Freeway</u>
Other	
Execution Date: Please see above dates.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
filed 02/04/2005	numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew B. Griffis	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: ExxonMobil Chemical Compa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Law Technology	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5200 Bayway Drive, P. O. Box 2	
	05-1712
City: Baytown State: TX Z	P: <u>77522</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Andrew B. Griffis (Reg No.:36,336)	19 April 2005
	Signature Date
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: PATENT I Stop Assignment Recordation Services PATENT ant and Trademark Office. P.O. Box 1450. RecEL. VO 16103 FRAME: 0233

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RONALD D. GARTON

PIERRE J. OSTERRIETH

BRIAN C. MCCLAINE

DAVID G. WOODS

HANS GEORG KORSTEN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Fixed Bed Reactor

said application having been executed on the $13^{+}19^{+}18^{+}$ day(s) of AO(1) 2005, and being further identified as Case No. 2005B013 and USSN: 11/051.185; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.



Ł

. ,

١,

 1 , (

ζ.

ς.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATÉ	4-13-05	_ Marton	Ronald D. Garton
	Jaka Z	yford Tr Witness	
	- Jong -	Witness	
DATE			David G. Woods
	<u> </u>	Witness	
DATE		·····	Hans Georg Korsten
		Witness	
DATE		··	Pierre J. Osterrieth
	· · · ·	Witness	<u></u> _
DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Brian C. McClaine
			Brian C. McClaine
		Witness	

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RONALD D. GARTON

PIERRE J. OSTERRIETH

DAVID G. WOODS

BRIAN C. MCCLAINE

HANS GEORG KORSTEN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Fixed Bed Reactor

said application having been executed on the $\frac{3^{+1}}{1^{+1}}$ $\frac{3^{+1}}{1^{+1}}$

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1

\$.

٠,

5

۰.

、` .

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

DATE				
				Ronald D. Garton
	_	····	Witness	
DATE				
DAIL			<u> </u>	David G. Woods
	-		Witness	.
DATE				Hans Georg Korsten
				11003 GEOLG WORSTEN
	_		Witness	
DATE				Pierre J. Osterrieth
	_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			Witness	
DATE	4/18/05		. Drus C. M.	Ann C. McClaine
		P. Royuan	Brus C. M. Annois	
			Witness	

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RONALD D. GARTON

PIERRE J. OSTERRIETH

DAVID G. WOODS

DAVID G. WOODS

BRIAN C. MCCLAINE

HANS GEORG KORSTEN

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Fixed Bed Reactor

said application having been executed on the $\frac{3^{+/}}{2} \frac{14^{+/}}{2} \frac{18^{+/}}{2} \frac{18^{+/}}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining parents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

2

			Ronald D. Gario
	<u> </u>	Witness	
<u> </u>	0.5	<u> 7-224-</u>	David G. Wood
	<u>-392</u>	<u>D_2acc</u> -//14/05- Witness	
			Hans Georg Korsta
	, <u></u>	Witness	
		<u></u>	Picrre J. Osterriet
		Witness	<u> </u>
			Brian C. McClain
		Wimess	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0239

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RONALD D. GARTON		PIERRE J. OSTERRIETH
DAVID G, WOODS		BRIAN C. MCCLAINE
HANS CEORG KORSTEN	ŀΚ	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Fixed Bed Reactor

said application having been executed on the $\frac{13^{+1}19^{+4}18^{+4}18^{+4}}{19}$ day(s) of $\frac{13^{+1}19^{+4}18^{+4}18^{+4}}{19}$ day(s) of $\frac{13^{+1}19^{+4}18^{+4}18^{+4}}{19}$ and being further identified as Case No. 2005B013 and USSN: 11/051,185; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

1

DATE				Ronald D. Garton
			Witness	
ATE				David G. Woods
				Davia G. Wobas
		<u>. </u>	Witness	
DATE	APRIL	13, 2005	Han Kinh	-
			11mm 11:3/ = 5	Hans Goorg Korsten G.
			Witness	
DATE			• <u>• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • </u>	
				Pierre J. Osterrieth
			Witness	·
DATE				
				Brian C. McClaine
			Witness	

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0241

.

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RONALD D. GARTON	PIERRE J. OSTERRIETH
DAVID G. WOODS	BRIAN C. MCCLAINE
HANS GEORG KORSTEN	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and/or promise of payment which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc., a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED'S invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

Fixed Bed Reactor

said application having been executed on the $13^{+}/14^{+}/8^{+}/8^{+}$ day(s) of $401^{-}/12^{-}$ 2005, and being further identified as Case No. 2005B013 and USSN: 11/051,185; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties.

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert at paragraph 1, in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

••••••

4.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED'S NAME.

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ronald D. Garton
	. <u> </u>		<u></u>
		Witness	
			David G. Woods
		Witness	
			Hans Georg Korsten
	•	Witness	
,			
4/14/	1005	Pl'ésteur	all
			Pierre J. Osterrieth
-	Ausie	Ading Susie	Springer
		Witness	Ū
			Brian C. McClaine
-		Witness	
	 		4/14/2005 Residence

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016103 FRAME: 0243

2